(Rev. 03/01) 3. 11 - 6 4	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
lab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patental	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marty Perry and Ian Poynton	Name: Artesyn Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address.
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Street Address:7900 Glades Road, Suite 500
- Other	
Execution Date: March 9, 2004 and March 9, 2004	
Execution Date. March 3, 2004 and March 3, 2004	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33434
	No. 7
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/650,634	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name <u>: Mark G. Knedeisen, Esg.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
	l
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Henry W. Oliver Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Henry W. Oliver Building	
Henry W. Oliver Building	
Henry W. Oliver Building	
Henry W. Oliver Building Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Henry W. Oliver Building Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:
Henry W. Oliver Building Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the province of the second of the s	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the province of the second of the s	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the province of the second of the s	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 3 11 24
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaciopy of the original document. Mark G. Knedeisen	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaciopy of the original document. Mark G. Knedeisen Name of Person Signing Sign	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Attached copy is a true Date
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaciopy of the original document. Mark G. Knedeisen Name of Person Signing Sign	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 3/11/04

03/15/2004 NGETACHE 00000074 10650634

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box: 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PI-1136589 v1 0802335-0143

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNO	RS (Inventors):		
Marty Perr	Y .	5302 W. Avenida Comba Tucson, AZ 85745	USA
(type or print	name of Inventors)	5435 W CHIERREON WAY	
Ian Poynto	<u>n </u>		BRITISH
hereby se	l, assign and transfer to	的。 1965年1965日 - 1966年1966年1966年1966年1966年1966年1966年1966	STACKEN SAMES
ASSIGNE	ā :		
Artesyn Te	echnologies, Inc. name of ASSIGNEE)	7900 Glades Road, Suite 500 Address	
(a Florida Nationality	corporation)	Boca Raton, Florida 33434	
and the su	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives of	the ASSIGNEE	
(1	the entire right, title and interest;		
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights ents which are disclosed in the invention entitle		
	SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIER	R CONTROL CIRCUIT	
thereof in obtained for	is found in U.S. application no.: 10/650,634 fi a foreign country, including the right to claim pr or said invention by the above application or an d as to letters patent any reissue or re-examin	iority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to l y continuation, division, renewal, or subs	be
ASSIC be made o	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, s r entered into which would conflict with this as	ale, agreement or encumbrance has bee signment;	n or will
pertinent f may be kn or proceed represents and enforce	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, used and documents relating to said invention a nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test ding related thereto and will promptly execute a atives any and all papers, instruments or affidate said application, said invention and said Lettersary or desirable to carry out the purposes	and said Letters Patent and legal equivalentify as to the same in any interference, lithing deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal vits required to apply for, obtain, maintainters Patent and said equivalents thereof the contractions.	tigation
IN WI	NESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set ha	nd and seal on the date(s) indicated belo	ow:
Marty Perr	у		9/2004
lan Poynto	217	Signature of the state of the s	109/2004
P[-1103108	v1 0802335-0143		

RECORDED: 03/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0150